

J

Cr1.A.No. 222 OF 2002

ITEM No.5

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 222/2002
LOGANATHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr. B.S.Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
0 0 0 Ms. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K Ram Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B Sridhar, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave of
the Court to delete the name of respondent No. 2. The
name of respondent No. 2 is deleted from the array of
parties at the risk of the appellant.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master